SECTION ONE:  That City hereby incorporates all of the recitals above into this 

Resolution as if fully set forth herein. 

SECTION TWO:  The City hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute 
Easement Agreements with John C. Norton for the payment Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fifty-Eight ($12,558.00) Dollars and Four Thousand Fifty-Six ($4,056.00) 
Dollars, in substantially the same forms as attached herein as Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2, 
subject to final review by the City Attorney. 

SECTION THREE: If any provision of this Resolution or application thereof to any 
person or circumstance is ruled unconstitutional or otherwise invalid, such invalidity shall

[...]

420 N 6th St 

Rochelle, IL 61068 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that  

John C. Norton (“Grantor”), located at 15301 E. Steward Road, City of Rochelle, the County of 

Ogle and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of Twelve Thousand 

Five Hundred and Fifty-Eight ($12,558.00) Dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, hereby gives, grants, conveys and warrants to 

the City of Rochelle, an Illinois municipal corporation  

(“Grantee”), a permanent non-exclusive easement for underground and/or above-ground electric

[...]

420 N 6th St 

Rochelle, IL 61068 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that  

John C. Norton (“Grantor”), located at 15301 E. Steward Road, City of Rochelle, the County of 

Ogle and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of Four Thousand 

Fifty-Six ($4,056.00) Dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby 

gives, grants, conveys and warrants to 

the City of Rochelle, an Illinois municipal corporation  

(“Grantee”), a permanent non-exclusive easement for underground and/or above-ground electric